
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\2054881292\2054881292,,,Resolution - First Amendment to PVUSD Agreement.docx  
ri 5/5/2021 8:05:50 PM  

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT 
SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND 
THE PÁJARO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, TO PROVIDE THE 
CITY’S EXCEL IN PLACE PROGRAM, INCREASING COMPENSATION 
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $25,000; EXTENDING THE 
CONTRACT TERM TO JUNE 30, 2021; AND AUTHORIZING AND 
DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME  

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, 

CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the First Amendment to Contract between the City of Watsonville and 

the Pájaro Valley Unified School District, for an additional $25,000 for a cumulative 

contract amount of not to exceed $125,000, and an extension to the contract term to June 

30, 2021, to provide the City’s Excel in Place Program, a copy of which First Amendment 

is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is 

hereby ratified and approved. 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
******************************************* 

 
 
 
 
  


